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Forming adverbs
A, Most adverbs are formed by adding -ly at the end of an adjective.
adjective  adverb

proud-  proudly sient - siently
safe - safely danger - dangerously
quick-  quickly careless-  carelessly

sow - slowly reckless-  recklessly
sudden-  suddenly narow - narrowly

fierce-  fiercely

Quiet-  quietly
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Adjectives ending in-'y' please change -y to i and then add - ‘ly’

adjective

Voluntary
lazy -
heavy
steady
angry -
noisy -

adverb

- voluntarily
lazlly

- heavily

- steadiy
angrily

noisily

adjective

easy -
happy
hurry -
busy -
hungry

adverb

easly
- happly
hurriedly
buslly
hungrily
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If an adjective ends in ‘ive’, change - ‘ive’ fo ‘ly"

adjective adverb
Comfortable - comfortably
possble - possibly

gentle - gently
sensble - sensibly

able - ably

Note: Exception.
True simply drop ‘e’ and the -y’
e.g. frue. truly.

terrible
horrible
simple
noble
suitable

terribly
horribly

- simply
nobly
suitably.

Adjective ending in 'I' add *-ly' directly to make double 'I' before -y’

Adjective Adverb
skilful skilfully
merciful mercifully
Faithful faithfully
pitiful pitifully

careful carefully

fearful
cheerful
beautiful
practical
crifical

fearfully
cheerfully
beautifully
practically
crifically
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Comparing Adjectives.
Most adjectives can be expressed in these degrees.
() Positive degree - Use fo talk about one thing.

Betty is a beautiful gir.
(i) Comparative degree - To compare two things, people or objects.

E.g. Betly is more beautiful than her sister.
(i) Superlative degree - Use to compare more than two things, people o
objects.

Bety is the most beautiful girl in their family.
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Posifive degree

Comparative degree

Superiative degree

Small smaller smallest
Clean cleaner cleanest
Big bigger biggest
Little less least

Good better best

Wet wedter wettest
bad worse worst
Heavy heavier heaviest
Dirty dirfier dirtiest
Active more active most active
Cleaver cleverer cleverest
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Different ways of forming comparative and superlative degrees.

(a) Byadding ' or 'st'

larger larger Largest
brave braver Bravest
safe safer Safest
wise wiser wisest

(b) By adding - er' or —est'

clean cleaner cleanest
smooth smoother smoothest
namow narower narmowest
deep deeper deepest
quick quicker quickest
quiet quieter quietest
kind kinder kindest

{c) By doubling the last consonant before adding - ‘er’ or ‘est’
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thin thinner thinnest

fat fatter fastest

hot hotter hottest
wet wetter wettest
red redder reddest
sad sadder saddest

(d) By dropping 'y’ before adding - ier' or ‘iest’

dry dier driest
funny funnier funniest
healthy healthier healthiest
happy happier happiest
pretly preftier preftiest
ugly uglier Ugliest
busy busier busiest
lazy lazier laziest
noisy noiser noisier
Tucky Tuckier Tuckiest

tricky trickier trickiest
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(e)  Adijectives with two or three syllables have

before them

to make comparison.

‘more’ or ‘most' written

honest More honest Most honest
difficult More difficult Most difficult
delicious More delicious Most delicious
intelligent More infeligent Most intelligent
generous More generous Most generous
Beaufiful More beaufiful Most beaufitul
Hardworking More hardworking Most hardworking
Hondsome More handsome Most handsome

active

More active

Most active





image15.png
()~ Some adijective are iregular

good better Best
fiffle Tess Least
old older Oidest
old elder Eidest
{elder’ and eldest are used for members of fhe same family)
far fariher Farfhest
far further Furthest
il worse worst
well better Best
much more Most

many more Most
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worse worst
well better Best
much more Most
many more Most
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Forming adjectives:
Adjectives can be formed from nouns using different endings such as _ ‘ous’ -
‘some’ 'y’ —ly' - ish' — 'ic’ - able’ —en’ — ‘ar' - al' - ‘ive’ —ible’ ~'ful’ ~less’' ~

ing' and—‘ed’

(@) Using.......'ous’ (b) Using ..

poison - poisonous dit - dity

danger - dangerous sat - sally

mountain - mountainous sun - sunny

courage - courageous cloud-  cloudy

marvel - marvellous rain - rainy

anxiely - anxious wind - windy

fame - famous health - hedlthy

ambition - ambitious wealth - wealthy

luxury - luxurious blood-  bloody

space - spacious water-  watery
sugar-  sugary

(c) Using. some (d) Using.... en’

trouble - troublesome wool - woollen

quarrel - quarelsome wood - wooden
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tire -
(e) Using
Nation
bible -
crime -
nature
accident -
centre

tiresome

al’

- national
biblical
criminal

- natural
accidental

- central

gold -

() Using..
terror - terible

horror - horible

sense - sensble
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(g) Using.....'ful’

pity - pitiful

mercy - merciful
educative

care - careful

pain - painful

hope - hopeful

success  successful

help - helpful

use - useful

shame - shameful

boast-  boastful

wonder - wonderful

colour - colourful

tue - truthful

somow  somowful

faith - faithful

(h)  Using.. Jive’
abuse - abusive
educate -
sense - sensitive
expense - expensive
digestion - digestive
offense - offensive
® less’
mercy - merciless
aim - aimless
care - careless
hope - hopeless
help - helpless
harm - harmless
use - useless
colour - colourless
child - chidless
pity - pitiless
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(k)  Using .. "
like - likely
friend - friendly
coward - cowardly
(M) using ..........able’
move - movable
comfort - comfortable
misery - miserable
knowledge - knowledgeable
sevice - serviceable
profit - profitable
value - valuable
pity - piiable
manage - manageable
(0) Using.... ing’
interest - interesting
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energy - energefic amuse - amusing
school - scholastic excite - exciting
hygiene  hygienic bore - boring

mefal-  metalic p) using led'

hero - heroic bore - bored

cvil - civic annoy - annoyed

volcano  volcanic amuse - amused

science  scientific inferest  interested.

Afew adjectives from nouns are iegular.

Noun Adjective

heat hot width - wide
warmth warm strength - sfrong
poverty poor cruel - cruel

length long humiity - humble
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Use the correct form of the word in brackets to complete each sentence correctly.
. Most of the pupils do their work ... .. (perfect)

. We all ate our food . ... in order to leave very early.(hurry)

. It has rained .. ..for the last three months.

. Girls speak English very (good)

. Our new car works .. vec. the old one.(good)

. Agood pupil always does his homework very .. (careful)

. The road to Mpigi was constructed very good)
. Good drivers ... .. repair their cars.(regular)

. That taxi shouldn't be . . loaded.(heavy)

10.We reached our .. .. (safe)

O N AWM

11.We waited .. ... at the road junction. (patient)

12.The traffic police controlled the traffic jam .. . (wise)

13.The CONBUCKDT WS ... carefl when loading the passengers.(extreme)
14.Mr. Oseku tumed his vehice very . .. (dangerous)

15.0ur teacher. . maintains his car (often)

16.The guest . artived at the bus park (final)

17.Merina did .in the examinations.(good)

18.5he plays repairs his vehicle. (usual)

19.We should always fasten our seatbelt .. .(tight)

20.Did you answer those questions ..
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Fill in a correct preposition
His father is coming .........Sunday.
I have been waiting for the bu
My father lives...........Ben Kiwanuka road ...
The dog jumped ..
I have not made any appointment ...
She hit her head..........in the dark cellar.
He congratulated m
They competed.

o’clock.

the window.

..passing my exams.
ach other last year..

PN W
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Use the most suitable preposition to complete the sentences
Nairobi is Kampala and Mombasa

The telephone booth is the post office

The number 5 is ...

and 6
John is behind Mary and Mary is ...

John
There is a road in front of our house but there is no road.
The graduation ceremony started
The guest of honour stayed ........5 o’clock
What s the time . your watch

We have been learning rimary one
10, His sister is. ar - es - salaam

..six o'clock

CENS G AW e
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Use by, with, due to, through

John went to England........ship

Every day | wash my hands soap and water

Sophia cut her nails.. apair of scissors

Mwangi went to Mombasa .........bus

..whom did you do that work.

.whom was that boy slapped?

The hen was chased .....the cat.

The thief jumped ..........the window.

The thief jumped.

10. The thief jumped

Choose the correct preposition from the brackets

1. Please, 100K.......this picture. (on, at)

2. We can't go.........bus on account of the bus strike.(by, to, in)

3. Hewasill for a week and
(during, on)

Patriots have always died

Both parents were deaf..

©EN G wWN

beliefs. (for, from, of)
their son’s request. (to , for)
His building was valued four thousand dollars. (on, at, for)
I shall not talk to you.......you pay me back.(until, since)
All my sisters are suffering .......measles. (from, of, in)
The house was broken into.....the thieves. (by, with)
10. We failed to see him because he had covered himself...
blanket.(below, under)

©© N ;o

hat week his mother never left his side
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Join the following sentences using.
1. The man was taken to hospital. The man was seriously injured.
2. John took your book. Your book was taken yesterday.

3. Thatis the woman. She got injured in the accident.

4. There goes the teacher. He beat us last week.

Lesson 2
Content: using.
1. Thatis the girl. We met in the market.

2. Thatis the girl whom we met in the market.

3. There goes the man. He gave him our new bicycle.

4. The patient has died. I told you about him yesterday.
Activity

My cousin is a candidate already. I beat him by age.
Denise is a pupil. I hate him very much.

That is the girl. | though she got a first grade.

My father has gone away. I love him very much.

The pupil was badly hurt. The teacher beat him.

s wN e
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Content : using ......which....

1. Thatis the car. We bought it form Kenya.

2. Thatis the car which we bought from Kenya .

3. Thatis the flower. I boughtit for you.

4. Thatis the flower which I bought for you.

Activity

1. The hen was eaten by a wild cat. The man was looking for it.
2. The fish was already stale. My father bought it along the road.
3. The sentence was correct. The teacher constructed it
4.

The house was really weak. The thieves broke into it.




image28.png
Content: using.........whose...

Example

1. Thatis the girl. Her mother is a nurse.
That is the girl whose mother is a nurse.

2. Thatis the man. His car made an accident.

That is the man whose car made an accident.

Activity:
Join the following sentence using..
1. Thisis the lady. Her bag scratched away by a thief.

hose

2. Heis the one. His failures have never weakened.
3. Sendi has a brother. His hair is brown.
4. That is the woman. Her skirt was burnt.
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Rewrite the sentences below using...
1. The tailor liked designing jackets more than trousers.

2. Newton likes measuring more than sewing.

3. Ilike wearing jeans more than khaki.

4. The seamstress would rather weave than sew uniforms.

5. The teacher would rather contact the tailor than the seamstress.
6

7

8

9.

1

.prefer...

0..en

She would rather buy new dresses than old ones.
The customer likes linen more than silk.
Lule likes buttoned trousers. He likes zipped trousers even more.
The old man liked sewing. He liked weaving even more.

0. The boy liked shorts. He liked trousers even more.
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Join using ...either...or.......
You can hand in your work today. You can hand in your work tomorrow.

Moses is allowed to come in. Simon is allowed to come in.

Out teacher will go to Britain. Our headmaster will go to Britain.

Rosette enjoys reading novels. Rosette enjoys reading magazines.

I'shall scratch jada rottery. I shall scratch premier rottery.

The aeroplane has fallen into the ocean. The helicopter has fallen into the
ocean.

7. The girls will sing well at the concert. The boys will sing well at the

concert.

oUW

8. Idreamt getting free money. I dreamt getting free cows.
9. Adogis a dangerous animal. A cat is a dangerous animal.
10. Janet eats fish everyday. Janet eats meat everyday.
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Young ones of animals

Cat
Cock
Cow
Sheep
Hen
Fish
Goose
Toad
Lion
Bear

kitten
cockerel
calf
lamb
chick
fray
gosling
tadpole
cub

cub
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Complete the sentences with the correct form of the word in the
brackets
The waiter-..

...the cups every morning. (wash)
The heads of state were given a warm...
Have you.........my receipt, please? (write)

The waitress ..the table for lunch. (lay)

The cashier gave me a ..........after receiving the money. (receive)
Who. the customers tomorrow. (to serve)

Has anybody.........your order, please? (take)

The old ma for chips and chicken yesterday? (order)
Having......for the meals, | was served by the waiter. (pay)

10. The customers are.......1unch now. (have)

..t African hotel. (receipt)

LENO MR WS e
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The sentences below are in a wrong order. Rearrange them in a correct
order to make a meaningful letter.

25/05/2010
Your friend.

Kinono Primary school, P.0 Box 100, Masaka

Obang Martin.

Dear Kenny,

Please, convey my regrets to all my friends.

I do wish you happy celebrations.

However, 1 am sorry, | won't be able to attend, as I will be doing my exams.
Thank you very much for your kind invitation to the party.

1 do hope that I shall be able to see ypu next week.
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Singular Plural
1. Box boxes
2. Bench benches
3 Brush brushes
4, branch branches
B Dish dishes
6. Class classes
7. Torch torches
8. Pinch pinches
9. Glass glasses
10. | speech speeches etc
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¢)  Singular countable common nouns that end with “y” but have a consonant

before it, change “y” to “i” plus “es” in their plural form.

Examples;
Singular Plural
I. Baby babies
2. Lorry lorries
B Lady ladies
4, Family families
5 bakery bakeries
3 Puppy puppies
7. library libraries
8. Party parties
9. Fly flies
10. | company companies etc
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d)  Singular countable common nouns that end with “y” but have a vowel

before it, simply take “s” only in their plural form.

Examples:
Singular Plural
1 monkey monkeys
2. donkey donkeys
3. Day days
4. Tray trays
5. chimney’ chimneys
6. Key keys
7. Toy toys
8. Valley valleys
9. Ray rays
10. Boy boys etc
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Forming nouns.

Nouns can be formed from verbs and adjectives using different endings e.g.

(a) Using '
word noun

wiite - witer

edit - editor

receive - receiver

play - player

cash - cashier

Law - lawyer

lead - leader
manage - manager
Engine - engineer
Teach - feacher
produce - producer
announce - announcer

() USing ... ness’

happy- happiness
kind- kindness

sad- sadness

careless - carelessness

(o)  Using
word
column
journal
cycle

type
special

(€)  USING oo
word noun
manage
advertise
state -
announce -

enterain -
move
agree -
punish
pay
develop -

st

noun
- columnist
- joumndiist
- cyclist
- typist
- specialist

‘ment’

- management
- advertisement
statement
announcement
entertainment

- movement
agreement

- punishment

- payment
development
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Singular Plural

1. mango mangoes

2. Hero heroes

3. tomato tomatoes

4, Echo echoes

B Cargo cargoes

6. mosquito mosquitoes

7. Potato potatoes

8. buffalo buffaloes
Singular Plural

I. Photo photos

2. volcano volcanos

3 Igloo igloos

4. Ratio ratios

B kangaroo kangaroos

6. Virago viragos

7. Virgo virgos

8. bamboo bamboos

9. dynamo dynamos
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Singular Plural

L. Radio radios

2. Disco discos

3 Video videos

4, Piano pianos

5 Studio studios

6. Solo solos
Singular Plural

I. Thief thieves

2. Leaf leaves

3. Knife knives

4, Wife wives

5 Shell shelves

3 Self selves

7. Loaf loaves

8. Life lives

9. Calf calves

10. | Wolf wolves etc
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Singular Plural
I. Chief chiefs
2. Roof roofs
3 Chef chefs
4, handkerchief handkerchiefs
B Belief beliefs
6. Staff staffs
7. Gulf gulfs
8. Proof proofs
9. Golf golfs
10. | Stuff stuffs
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Policewoman

Singular Plural
I. man men

2. mouse mice

3 woman women

4. tooth teeth

B foot feet

6. Touse lice

7. goose geese

8. oasis oases

9. policeman policemen
10.

Policewomen
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11 Jaxes axes

2. |crisis crises
3. |basis bases
4. |aquarium aquaria
15. | fungus fungi

16. |focus foci

17. | bacterium bacteria
8. |larva larvae
19. | sumulus stimuli
20, |formula formulae
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i) Some singular countable common nouns have irregular plural forms.

Examples:

Singular Plural

L. radius radii

2. stadium stadiums or stadia

3. index indices or indexes

4, syllabus syllabuses or syllabi

5 referendum referendums or referenda
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D platefal platefuls
5 timekeeper ‘timekeepers
3 gatekeeper gatekeepers
7 Shopkeeper Shopkeepers
B Dlackboard lackboards
B chalkboard ‘chalkboards
10| head teacher head teachers
11 [headmaster headmasters
T2 [headmistress headmistresses
T3 [head boy head boys

T4 [headgirl head girls
15 [houseboy houseboys
To.[housegi Touse girls
7. [ house maid Touse maids
T8 [textbook text books
19| grandmother grandmothers
20| grandather grandfathers
21| cupboard ‘cupboards
72| cassroom “assrooms
23| bedroom bedrooms

23 [bathroom bathrooms
75 [ arm chair arm chairs
26| handral Tanduls

27| payment payments

28| dustbin dustbing

29| class teacher class teachers
30 [postoffice post offices
31| cattle keeper catlle keepers
32| step-mother Stepmothers
33 [step father Step fathers
31 [stepsister Stepsisters
35| step brother Stepbrothers
36| halfsister half sisters
37| halfbrother half-brothers
35 |stepson Stepsons
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T Gobmother Tobmothers
EER. [T o Tacper

1. choreoaove charatsioves
T head phone e phones
T Ty

0 [hoyseon oy ot

L [T g

PR Ty ot brushes
N Ty e

S eckcpoint hercponts
N [T soposts

5o Thegos ot

S [ e ot

S0 bl st Bil-gts

FIN Ty o

& hess b e ol
& et s
[y Sossenger s
& hockewor Nosicworms

& cathwom carth worms
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Singular

Plural

T Tather-in-law fathers-in-law
2 ‘mother-in-law. ‘mothers-in-law

3 brother-in-law brothers-in-law

7. Sister-in-law Sisters-in-law

5 Son-in-law sons-in-law

3 daughter-in-law daughters-in-law

7 tug-oFwar tugs-oF-war,

8. teacher-on-duty teachers-on-duty

9 ‘master-on-duty masters-on-duty

0. |head-of-state heads-of-state

11| officer-in-charge officer-in-charge

12| ream-of-paper reams-of-paper

13| piece-of-chalk pieces-of-chalk

14| stickof-chalk sticks-of-chalk

5. |loarofbread Toaves-of-bread

16 |slice-ofbread slices-of-bread

17. | master-of-ceremonies masters-of-ceremonies
8. | prisoner-of-war prisoners-of-war

9. | prisoner-in Jjail prisoners-in —jail

20, | guestof-honour ‘guests-of-honour

21| commander-in-chief commanders-in-chief
22| cousin-inlaw cousins-in-law

23| Head-of-Department Teads-of-Department





image46.png
Singular Plural
passenger-by passengers-by
‘man-servant ‘men-servant

‘woman-servant

women-servant

‘man-councilors

‘men-councilors

SRR

‘woman-councilor

women-councilor etc
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absent - absence
assistance

present - presence
appearance

interfere - interference

(g)  Using ....."sion or ssion’

divide- division

decide - decision

revise - revision

permit - permission

admit - admission

assist -
appear -
endure - endurance
(h)  using. ar
arrive - arrival
refuse- refusal
bury - burial
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24| prefect-on-duty prefects-on-duty
25| maid-oFhonour maids-of-honour

26| member-of-staft members-of-stafl

27| member-of-parliament | members-of-parliament
28| nephew-in-law. nephews-in-law

29| miece-in-law nieces-in-law.

30,

‘matron-of-honour

‘matrons-of-honour
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i) Using . ce' or 'ice’
advise -
practise -
choose -
coward -

(k) Using ....."hood"

Child - childhood

boy - boyhood

brother-  brotherhood

neighbour- neighbourhood

advice
practise
choice
cowardice

i)  Using dom’
wise - wisdom
free - freedom
bore - boredom
king - kingdom
chief - chiefdom
martyr - martyrdom
(L) Using ....'y' orcy'
difficult - difficulty
beautiful - beauty
accurate - accuracy
pregnant - pregnancy
Efficient - efficiency
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(€)Using ......"ence’
Different - difference
defend - defence
confident - confidence

exist - existence

(f) Using ......"ance’
perform - performance

important - importance
allow - dlowance
enter - enfrance
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Note: Some nouns are iregular therefore you need to master them.
Word noun

Fly - fight
long - length grow - growih

wide - width receive-  receipt/ reception
Broad-  breafh Believe-  belief

Mary - marriage Depart - Departure
Behave-  Behaviour o ated

laugh-  laughter

Complain - Complaint
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Rebel-
warm-
high -
weigh-
save -
lend -
see -

Rebelion
warmth
height
weight
saviour
loan
sight

die -
b -
busy -
wed -
begin-

death
robbery
business
wedding

beginning
beggar
seat




